
2023 USA National Championships - Day 3

Session Results - RING 1

Session 1

WED 6 DEC 2023  12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 1 Bantam  Male 55 (BM55kg) HATFIELD Liam GULF

SOFA-VERGARA Jayce HI BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve MI

MOV

PNW

SEA

OK

JOHNSON Angela

WALDEN Chris

JACKVONEY Louis

INGRAM Lamont

RUIZ Eldwin

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 2 Bantam  Male 60 (BM60kg) SOFA-VERGARA Jayvyn HI

JOHNSON Antonio OH

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PV BOVEL Brent MI

MET

STX

MAT

NCA

LEDESMA Domingo

RIVERA Kathy

CALO-OY Mark

ALI Jamil

TATE Kenneth

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

3 3 Bantam Male 75 (BM75kg) SALAS Josiah NCA

METTS Muhammad OH BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy SEA

AUS

MOV

OK

PNW

INGRAM Lamont

WADE Steve

WALDEN Chris

RUIZ Eldwin

JACKVONEY Louis

27:30

27:30

28:29

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

4 4 Bantam Male 85 (BM85kg) LAMAR Jaden OH

CHEY Andrew VA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin PNW

PV

STX

MAT

MET

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

BOVEL Brent

CALO-OY Mark

ALI Jamil

RIVERA Kathy

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 5 Bantam 90 (BM90kg) BROWN Christopher SW

PRICE Ryline SOU

RED RSC R3 :43

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont NCA

MOV

MI

AUS

WI

TATE Kenneth

WALDEN Chris

LEDESMA Domingo

WADE Steve

TODD Adam

20:17

20:17

20:17

20:16

20:17

RED

BLUE

6 6 Intermediate Male 85 (IM85kg) PENROSE Jerone CO

LOPEZ-GARCIA Francisco NCA BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PV BOVEL Brent MET

WI

STX

PNW

MAT

RIVERA Kathy

TODD Adam

CALO-OY Mark

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

ALI Jamil

27:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 7 Intermediate Male 95 (IM95kg) LOERA Luis STX

McMILLAN Damoni SW BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth MI

AUS

SEA

PNW

MI

JOHNSON Angela

WADE Steve

INGRAM Lamont

JACKVONEY Louis

LEDESMA Domingo

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

8 8 Intermediate Male 106 (IM106kg) ANTHONY Tyrese OZK

RAFAIE Tameem VA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris OK

MAT

PV

MET

WI

RUIZ Eldwin

ALI Jamil

BOVEL Brent

RIVERA Kathy

TODD Adam

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27
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RED

BLUE

9 9 Intermediate Male 114 (IM114kg) MANZANO Ivan NV

RODARTE Jose SCA BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark PNW

SEA

AUS

NCA

MI

JACKVONEY Louis

INGRAM Lamont

WADE Steve

TATE Kenneth

JOHNSON Angela

28:29

27:30

27:30

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

10 10 Junior Male 95 (JM95kg) VALDEZ-ARREOLA Angel NCA

MILLER Chace MET BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin MI

AUS

PV

PNW

MAT

LEDESMA Domingo

WADE Steve

BOVEL Brent

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

ALI Jamil

28:29

29:28

28:29

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 11 Junior Female 101 (JF101kg) ORNELAS-SOLIS Airam SEA

NONHPHALA Ciana NENG BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris MET

AUS

NCA

STX

PNW

RIVERA Kathy

WADE Steve

TATE Kenneth

CALO-OY Mark

JACKVONEY Louis

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

12 12 Junior Male 101 (JM101kg) HARVEY Kahlil MI

FRANCIS Shaheed MAT

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont AUS

PNW

PV

OK

WI

WADE Steve

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

BOVEL Brent

RUIZ Eldwin

TODD Adam

30:25

30:24

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

13 13 Junior Male 106 (JM106kg) WILLIAMS Demarr MI

CHAPMAN Zakariyah MAT BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve STX

MOV

NCA

PNW

MET

CALO-OY Mark

WALDEN Chris

TATE Kenneth

JACKVONEY Louis

RIVERA Kathy

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 14 Junior Female 110 (JF110kg) GARCIA Marlene GULF

RESENDIZ Sherlyn IN

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil HI

PNW

SEA

MI

OK

FELICIANO Jose

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

INGRAM Lamont

LEDESMA Domingo

RUIZ Eldwin

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

15 15 Junior Female 114 (JF114kg) WILLIAMS Ariyanuh SW

RIVERA Itzel STX BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy MOV

PV

NCA

MI

PNW

WALDEN Chris

BOVEL Brent

TATE Kenneth

JOHNSON Angela

JACKVONEY Louis

27:30

29:28

28:29

28:29

30:27

RED

BLUE

16 16 Junior Male 132 (JM132kg) FELIX Dyclan FL

SPENCE Joel MET BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil WI

MI

AUS

PNW

SEA

TODD Adam

LEDESMA Domingo

WADE Steve

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

INGRAM Lamont

28:29

27:30

28:29

29:28

28:29
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RED

BLUE

17 17 Bantam Female 80 (BF80kg) SOUZA Zhaylia HI

ZEMPOALTECATL Jocelyn MET

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin MOV

MI

PNW

STX

PV

WALDEN Chris

JOHNSON Angela

JACKVONEY Louis

CALO-OY Mark

BOVEL Brent

30:27

30:27

27:30

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

18 18 Intermediate Female 75 (IF75kg) SIERRA Margarita GULF

ZEMPOALTECATL Marilyn MET

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth MI

WI

AUS

MAT

PNW

LEDESMA Domingo

TODD Adam

WADE Steve

ALI Jamil

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

29:28

30:27

30:26

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

19 19 Intermediate Female 85 (IF85kg) ENRIQUEZ Daisy BOR

SHIRLEY Izlynn HI BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark MI

OK

MOV

SEA

MET

JOHNSON Angela

RUIZ Eldwin

WALDEN Chris

INGRAM Lamont

RIVERA Kathy

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

20 20 Intermediate Female 101 (IF101kg) ZEMPOALTECATL Kimberly MET

LUJAN  RAMIREZ Giselle AZ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil PV

AUS

MI

PNW

MI

BOVEL Brent

WADE Steve

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

JOHNSON Angela

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover WP Win on points


