

2023 USA National Championships - Day 3

Session Results - RING 1



Session 1

WED 6 DEC 2023 12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	1	Bantam Male 55 (BM55kg)	RED BLUE	HATFIELD Liam SOFA-VERGARA Jayce		GULF HI	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	AUS	WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV PNW	JOHNSON Angela WALDEN Chris JACKVONEY Louis INGRAM Lamont RUIZ Eldwin			27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30
2	2	Bantam Male 60 (BM60kg)	RED BLUE	SOFA-VERGARA Jayvyn JOHNSON Antonio		HI OH	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	PV	BOVEL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MET STX MAT	LEDESMA Domingo RIVERA Kathy CALO-OY Mark ALI Jamil TATE Kenneth			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
3	3	Bantam Male 75 (BM75kg)	RED BLUE	SALAS Josiah METTS Muhammad		NCA OH	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MET	RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS MOV OK	INGRAM Lamont WADE Steve WALDEN Chris RUIZ Eldwin JACKVONEY Louis			27:30 27:30 28:29 28:29 27:30
4	4	Bantam Male 85 (BM85kg)	RED BLUE	LAMAR Jaden CHEY Andrew		OH VA	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	ОК	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PV STX MAT	CROCKLEM Lashau BOVEL Brent CALO-OY Mark ALI Jamil RIVERA Kathy	ndra		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28
5	5	Bantam 90 (BM90kg)	RED BLUE	BROWN Christopher PRICE Ryline		SW SOU	RED	RSC	R3 :4	13
		Referee:	SEA	INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV MI AUS	TATE Kenneth WALDEN Chris LEDESMA Domingo WADE Steve TODD Adam			20:17 20:17 20:17 20:16 20:17
6	6	Intermediate Male 85 (IM85kg)	RED BLUE	PENROSE Jerone LOPEZ-GARCIA Francisco		CO NCA	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	PV	BOVEL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	WI STX PNW	RIVERA Kathy TODD Adam CALO-OY Mark CROCKLEM Lashau ALI Jamil	ndra		27:30 27:30 27:30 26:30 27:30
7	7	Intermediate Male 95 (IM95kg)	RED BLUE	LOERA Luis McMILLAN Damoni		STX SW	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	NCA	TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS SEA PNW	JOHNSON Angela WADE Steve INGRAM Lamont JACKVONEY Louis LEDESMA Domingo			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
8	8	Intermediate Male 106 (IM106kg)	RED BLUE	ANTHONY Tyrese RAFAIE Tameem		OZK VA	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MOV	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAT PV MET	RUIZ Eldwin ALI Jamil BOVEL Brent RIVERA Kathy TODD Adam			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27



2023 USA National Championships - Day 3

Session Results - RING 1



Session 1

WED 6 DEC 2023 12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order	Order Bout Weight Category		Corner	Corner Name		Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision	
9	9	Intermediate Male 114 (IM114kg)	RED BLUE	MANZANO Ivan RODARTE Jose		NV SCA	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SEA AUS NCA	JACKVONEY Louis INGRAM Lamont WADE Steve TATE Kenneth JOHNSON Angela			28:29 27:30 27:30 29:28 28:29
10	10	Junior Male 95 (JM95kg)	RED	VALDEZ-ARREOLA Angel		NCA				
10	10	ournor maio oo (omoong)	BLUE	MILLER Chace		MET	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	OK	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS PV PNW	LEDESMA Domingo WADE Steve BOVEL Brent CROCKLEM Lashau ALI Jamil	ndra		28:29 29:28 28:29 27:30 27:30
11	11	Junior Female 101 (JF101kg)	RED BLUE	ORNELAS-SOLIS Airam NONHPHALA Ciana		SEA NENG	BLUE	WO		
		Referee:	MOV	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS NCA STX	RIVERA Kathy WADE Steve TATE Kenneth CALO-OY Mark JACKVONEY Louis			- - - -
12	12	Junior Male 101 (JM101kg)	RED	HARVEY Kahlil		MI	RED	WP	5:0	
12	12	Juliior Male 101 (Jivi101kg)	BLUE	FRANCIS Shaheed		MAT	NLD	V V I	5.0	
		Referee:	SEA	INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW PV OK	WADE Steve CROCKLEM Lashau BOVEL Brent RUIZ Eldwin TODD Adam	ndra		30:25 30:24 30:27 30:27 30:27
13	13	Junior Male 106 (JM106kg)	RED	WILLIAMS Demarr		MI				
10	10	ournor maic 100 (om 100kg)	BLUE	CHAPMAN Zakariyah		MAT	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	AUS	WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV NCA PNW	CALO-OY Mark WALDEN Chris TATE Kenneth JACKVONEY Louis RIVERA Kathy			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
14	14	Junior Female 110 (JF110kg)	RED	GARCIA Marlene		GULF	RED	WO		
			BLUE	RESENDIZ Sherlyn		IN				
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW SEA MI	FELICIANO Jose CROCKLEM Lashau INGRAM Lamont LEDESMA Domingo RUIZ Eldwin	ndra		- - - -
15	15	Junior Female 114 (JF114kg)	RED BLUE	WILLIAMS Ariyanuh RIVERA Itzel		SW STX	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	MET	RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PV NCA MI	WALDEN Chris BOVEL Brent TATE Kenneth JOHNSON Angela JACKVONEY Louis			27:30 29:28 28:29 28:29 30:27
16	16	Junior Male 132 (JM132kg)	RED BLUE	FELIX Dyclan SPENCE Joel		FL MET	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:		ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	WI MI AUS PNW	TODD Adam LEDESMA Domingo WADE Steve CROCKLEM Lashau INGRAM Lamont	ndra		28:29 27:30 28:29 29:28 28:29



2023 USA National Championships - Day 3





Session 1

WED 6 DEC 2023 12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	17	Bantam Female 80 (BF80kg)	RED BLUE	SOUZA Zhaylia ZEMPOALTECATL Jocelyn		HI MET	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	OK	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW STX	WALDEN Chris JOHNSON Angela JACKVONEY Louis CALO-OY Mark BOVEL Brent			30:27 30:27 27:30 29:28 30:27
18	18	Intermediate Female 75 (IF75kg)	RED BLUE	SIERRA Margarita ZEMPOALTECATL Marilyn		GULF MET	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	NCA	TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	WI AUS MAT	LEDESMA Domingo TODD Adam WADE Steve ALI Jamil CROCKLEM Lashau			29:28 30:27 30:26 30:27 30:27
19	19	Intermediate Female 85 (IF85kg)	RED BLUE	ENRIQUEZ Daisy SHIRLEY Izlynn		BOR HI	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV SEA	JOHNSON Angela RUIZ Eldwin WALDEN Chris INGRAM Lamont RIVERA Kathy			27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30 27:30
20	20	Intermediate Female 101 (IF101kg)	RED BLUE	ZEMPOALTECATL Kimberly LUJAN RAMIREZ Giselle		MET AZ	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI PNW	BOVEL Brent WADE Steve LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashat JOHNSON Angela			30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27

LEGEN	ID							
Rn	Round number	RSC	Referee Stops Contest	wo	Walkover	WP	Win on points	